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Table 4: Individual Tax Statistics by Area for All Returns, by Source of Income - 2016 Tax Year

Total
Employment Income Pension Income Investment Income Self-Employment Income Social Benefit Payments Other Income

PR 11 Prince Edward Island

CD 00 Total CA

CSD CMA-CA

000 105 56,200 38,270 1,498,344 19,040 470,784 15,000 160,069 5,030 74,349 19,070 112,791 10,280 70,363 2,386,700

000 110 13,920 9,080 312,201 5,440 112,305 2,850 24,028 960 12,734 6,010 38,343 2,260 14,020 513,632

TOTAL 70,120 47,350 1,810,545 24,480 583,090 17,850 184,097 5,990 87,083 25,080 151,133 12,540 84,383 2,900,331



Total Income

# ($000) # ($000) # ($000) # ($000) # ($000) # ($000) ($000)

Table 4: Individual Tax Statistics by Area for All Returns, by Source of Income - 2016 Tax Year

Total
Employment Income Pension Income Investment Income Self-Employment Income Social Benefit Payments Other Income

PR 11 Prince Edward Island

CD 01 Kings

CSD CMA-CA

001 997 840 510 14,533 330 6,274 190 1,330 150 6,224 430 4,024 110 633 33,018

002 999 270 160 3,952 110 2,113 70 372 60 2,475 120 1,280 40 102 10,294

004 997 240 130 3,356 100 1,661 60 410 50 1,880 140 1,256 30 129 8,692

006 997 670 420 11,820 260 4,846 140 1,035 100 2,523 350 3,164 90 972 24,359

008 996 650 390 10,847 280 5,297 130 729 70 1,818 360 2,854 70 481 22,026

009 997 1,010 600 17,249 430 8,628 220 1,358 130 2,691 530 4,102 150 803 34,831

011 997 180 100 3,050 60 1,275 30 240 30 269 100 645 30 163 5,643

014 997 660 420 12,624 240 4,663 140 1,327 90 1,727 330 2,787 100 398 23,526

016 997 610 400 11,445 210 4,086 110 1,016 100 1,507 310 2,722 90 570 21,346

018 997 1,660 1,010 28,196 670 12,290 350 2,834 230 4,555 870 7,485 240 1,533 56,893

019 997 460 330 10,403 180 2,971 100 594 60 479 220 1,643 60 372 16,463

021 996 230 150 4,525 70 1,336 40 3,970 30 435 120 992 40 204 11,462

022 996 240 7,969

024 997 500 350 8,550 180 2,997 70 189 70 1,233 290 2,567 70 436 15,971

026 997 260 170 5,272 90 1,420 50 399 50 830 130 1,112 40 285 9,319

028 997 330 220 7,214 120 2,241 80 830 50 515 180 1,384 50 229 12,413

029 997 270 190 5,770 90 1,584 70 335 30 538 150 1,336 40 324 9,887

031 997 550 380 10,972 210 3,559 150 727 70 2,508 320 2,581 80 293 20,640

032 997 730 500 14,690 280 4,735 200 1,624 120 4,160 440 4,099 110 1,498 30,805

034 998 420 280 8,739 160 2,596 110 496 60 1,948 250 2,286 60 263 16,328

036 997 870 580 16,167 350 5,535 230 1,062 130 5,108 510 4,333 120 560 32,765

038 997 310 190 5,861 120 2,095 80 224 50 2,478 160 1,549 40 109 12,316

039 997 430 280 8,372 180 3,321 130 984 80 4,439 250 2,445 80 595 20,155

041 997 170 110 3,007 80 1,140 40 400 30 921 100 930 30 166 6,564

042 996 350 230 7,949 130 2,142 60 533 50 1,040 190 1,549 50 186 13,399

044 996 210 140 3,806 90 1,634 60 584 30 428 120 1,005 30 141 7,598

046 997 340 230 8,080 130 2,956 70 271 40 462 160 1,163 60 429 13,362

048 997 260 180 5,466 90 2,004 60 377 30 801 120 910 50 448 10,006

049 996 530 360 11,863 210 4,276 110 1,912 50 277 240 1,846 80 1,050 21,223

050 999 10 628

051 996 430 310 10,542 130 2,448 80 393 50 559 180 1,199 50 275 15,415

TOTAL 14,670 9,480 279,220 5,660 103,383 3,260 26,664 2,120 55,483 7,820 66,832 2,100 13,735 545,317
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Table 4: Individual Tax Statistics by Area for All Returns, by Source of Income - 2016 Tax Year

Total
Employment Income Pension Income Investment Income Self-Employment Income Social Benefit Payments Other Income

PR 11 Prince Edward Island

CD 02 Queens

CSD CMA-CA

001 996 430 250 7,231 180 2,915 100 654 70 1,499 240 1,920 70 468 14,688

004 996 230 150 4,525 80 1,537 50 184 40 611 100 724 40 276 7,856

006 997 360 230 7,952 140 2,789 70 374 50 656 160 1,178 60 582 13,531

008 996 750 490 14,559 270 4,952 190 1,627 110 1,460 350 2,360 140 825 25,783

009 996 760 520 18,722 240 4,588 220 1,808 110 1,813 320 2,217 140 575 29,724

029 996 610 430 16,382 180 3,511 150 1,797 80 1,498 230 1,316 110 511 25,015

031 996 740 490 16,870 290 6,217 190 1,395 90 1,681 280 1,822 140 1,184 29,169

032 999 70 40 1,146 30 654 10 10 20 15 30 224 20 50 2,100

034 997 270 160 5,809 110 1,917 80 847 50 1,048 120 880 30 147 10,648

036 996 630 430 15,660 230 5,041 180 1,241 110 1,620 260 1,767 120 1,119 26,448

038 996 700 480 16,761 270 5,110 230 2,417 100 1,651 320 2,134 110 857 28,930

039 996 740 530 18,269 260 5,231 190 2,042 100 1,178 310 2,055 120 817 29,593

041 996 470 330 11,254 160 3,486 130 1,742 60 844 190 1,171 80 448 18,945

042 996 750 510 18,271 260 5,697 210 2,903 110 1,350 280 1,876 130 661 30,760

043 996 310 220 7,973 110 2,166 90 744 30 250 110 749 60 634 12,517

044 996 1,270 880 29,874 420 8,355 350 2,565 190 1,826 520 3,414 230 1,323 47,357

045 996 230 160 5,492 90 1,732 60 688 40 542 80 531 50 250 9,235

046 997 690 410 10,752 340 6,760 170 829 70 1,607 330 2,678 90 791 23,417

051 996 120 90 3,279 50 960 30 144 20 98 50 365 20 100 4,946

TOTAL 10,120 6,790 230,783 3,690 73,617 2,700 24,013 1,440 21,246 4,300 29,384 1,750 11,619 390,662
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Table 4: Individual Tax Statistics by Area for All Returns, by Source of Income - 2016 Tax Year

Total
Employment Income Pension Income Investment Income Self-Employment Income Social Benefit Payments Other Income

PR 11 Prince Edward Island

CD 03 Prince

CSD CMA-CA

001 996 750 520 16,280 270 5,111 180 3,199 90 750 340 2,235 130 820 28,393

005 997 660 460 16,282 250 4,879 140 1,822 70 776 290 1,856 110 764 26,379

006 996 560 410 15,251 190 3,281 120 1,530 60 681 220 1,322 120 843 22,908

008 996 290 220 8,237 100 1,700 60 840 10 195 120 698 50 383 12,053

009 996 800 580 19,314 280 5,047 200 1,896 100 833 340 2,110 140 934 30,136

011 996 930 640 24,195 360 6,828 290 4,348 110 1,390 370 2,349 180 898 40,006

012 996 1,470 1,020 36,893 530 10,429 430 3,606 170 2,692 600 4,213 250 1,644 59,476

014 997 1,540 1,000 35,261 620 13,097 470 3,390 200 2,673 670 4,354 300 1,800 60,575

015 996 240 160 5,730 80 1,797 60 724 20 174 110 706 40 193 9,323

016 996 870 580 21,031 310 6,543 270 1,878 110 2,459 380 2,813 150 1,278 36,003

018 996 120 80 2,753 50 936 40 43 10 108 50 326 20 140 4,307

026 996 930 630 21,790 350 5,980 200 806 100 1,794 460 3,482 120 561 34,413

027 996 210 140 4,811 80 1,461 50 234 20 727 90 748 30 177 8,159

028 996 590 410 13,724 220 3,622 120 1,150 70 690 300 1,989 90 682 21,858

029 997 370 240 8,068 150 2,674 90 518 30 859 190 1,380 50 454 13,953

031 996 600 430 12,922 200 3,469 140 603 80 481 290 2,098 110 428 20,002

032 997 610 390 13,375 240 4,606 150 730 120 928 320 3,061 90 568 23,269

033 999 190 130 3,947 60 1,108 30 269 40 219 100 954 30 150 6,646

034 997 660 390 10,525 240 3,593 120 392 190 1,180 410 4,367 90 541 20,598

035 997 210 60 960 20 302 20 19 120 617 2,033

036 996 420 270 7,367 130 2,092 80 387 110 886 260 2,566 60 268 13,566

038 996 230 120 3,403 90 1,351 40 91 60 349 140 1,332 30 145 6,670

041 997 700 440 13,471 270 4,624 180 1,115 130 2,213 430 3,410 100 677 25,511

042 997 710 440 14,065 280 4,587 180 1,745 120 1,933 400 3,223 90 589 26,143

044 997 230 140 3,972 70 1,172 50 199 50 467 140 1,295 20 92 7,197

046 997 450 280 8,026 170 2,701 100 1,474 70 999 260 2,146 50 412 15,758

048 997 420 270 8,375 150 2,350 100 1,423 80 889 240 1,897 50 262 15,197

049 997 1,120 730 22,645 420 6,877 300 2,414 180 4,518 630 5,270 180 863 42,588

051 997 960 630 19,717 340 5,433 250 1,677 150 4,498 570 4,546 140 677 36,548

052 997 940 610 20,482 350 6,585 270 1,218 130 4,304 500 4,075 140 750 37,415

054 997 700 490 13,917 260 3,682 190 757 120 2,569 430 3,886 70 468 25,278

056 997 1,290 880 23,487 510 6,620 320 1,283 230 8,090 910 8,908 150 688 49,077

057 999 60 40 845 30 476 10 93 40 327 1,818

058 997 1,390 960 24,048 510 6,917 430 904 320 14,450 960 10,154 170 864 57,337

059 997 590 400 11,030 190 2,692 190 335 150 5,295 380 4,176 80 533 24,062

062 999 140 90 1,761 70 775 30 167 20 395 110 1,077 10 105 4,280

TOTAL 22,930 15,290 487,962 8,420 145,400 5,870 43,275 3,520 71,579 12,170 99,966 3,470 20,751 868,933
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Table 4: Individual Tax Statistics by Area for All Returns, by Source of Income - 2016 Tax Year

Total
Employment Income Pension Income Investment Income Self-Employment Income Social Benefit Payments Other Income

PR 11 Prince Edward Island

CD Total

CSD CMA-CA

TOTAL 117,830 78,900 2,808,510 42,240 905,489 29,690 278,049 13,080 235,392 49,380 347,315 19,850 130,488 4,705,243


